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Pricc of Imported Tractors

5054. Shrimati Savitrl Nigam:
Shri M, L. Dwivedi:
Shri Hukam Chand
Kachhavaiya:

Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, C ity 1 t and Cooperation be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 656 on the 16th November,
1985 and state:

D,
Dev

(a) whether the price of imported tractors has shot up to a very abnormal exteni;

(b) if so, the steps Government propose to take to reduce the price; and

(c) abnormal

rise?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Shyam Dhar Misra): (a) No. There has been no increase in price during the recent past.

the reasons for the

(b) and (c). Do not arise.
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Code of Conduct for Panchayati
Raj Institutions

5056. Shri Subodh Hansda:
Shri M. L. Dwivedi:
Shri 8. C. Samanta:
Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad:
Shri P. C. Borooah:

Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, C ity Devel and Cooperation be pleased to state:

(a) whether any code of conduct has been evolved for the elected representatives and office-bearers of the Panchayati Raj lInstitutions 1o ensure against the misuse of powers and directives; and

(b) if so, the dctails thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Shinde): (a) No Code of conduct has been evolved for the elected representatives and office-bearers of Pancha-
yvati Raj bodies. The State legislations, however. generally provide adequate safeguards Lo check the misuse of powers, directions etc.

(b) Does not arise. since no code of conduct has been provided.

Survey of C ity Devel t
Programmes
5057. Shri Subodh Hansda:

Shri M. L. Dwivedi:
Shri S. C. Samanta:

